TURFWAY PARK - January 10, 2026 - Race 1
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 122 Ibs. Claiming Price $15,000, For Each

$2,500 To $10,000 1 Ib. Claiming Price: $15,000 - $10,000

Distance: One Mile On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Royal Son - 1:34.92 - November 30, 2017)

Purse: $30,800

Includes: $6,100 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $30,800
Value of Race: $30,766 1st $17,688, 2nd $5,745, 3rd $2,873, 4th $1,436, 5th $862, 6th $314, 7th $314, 8th $314, 9th $314, 10th

Weather: Showery, 42° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:57 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

6Dec25 °Tp10
12Feb25 *TP?
18Dec25 'TP®
6Dec25 0TP®
19Dec25 ‘TP’
4Dec25 °TP*
2Nov25 °cD®
30Nov25 cD®
4Dec25 °TP®
20ct25 ‘PID®
6Dec25 *TP®
19Dec25 “MVR®

9

N oA~ ODN

10

1
8

12

3

11

$314, 11th $296, 12th $296

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Country Club (De La Cruz, Fernando)
Fashion Affirmed (Correa, Yarmarie)

Zeliha (Ouzts, Perry)

Ton a Laughs (Moncada, Irving)
Bella Bluegrass (Beschizza, Adam)
Nan O'Hara (Rodriguez, Walter)
Pollinator (Morales, Edgar)

Long Tail Sally (Machado, Dylan)
Lil' Hottie (Gonzalez, Santiago)
Halfin (Machado, Luan)

Dark Diamond (Ramos, Joseph)
Midnight Glimmer (Carrasco, Victor)

Fractional Times: 24.30 49.25 1:15.03 1:28.19

Split Times:

Run-Up: 65 feet

(24:95) (25:78) (13:16)

(12:60)

Wgt MIE PP

122
122
122
122
122
120
122
122
122
122
120
120

Lb

L bf

Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
L

Lb
Lb
Lb
b

L bf

Final Time: 1:40.79

1/2
31/2
8Head
71 1/2
12
41/2
61/2
11/2
51/2
111 1/2
10Head
91/2

3/4
31/2
8Head

111/2

61/2
11/2
71 1/2
91 1/2

101/2

12
5Head

Str
2Head
41/2
61 1/2
91 1/2
3Head

5Head
8Head
111/2

10Head

12

Winner: Country Club, Bay Filly, by West Coast out of Cross Your Heart, by Curlin. Foaled Feb 11, 2022 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Gary & Mary West Stables Inc.
Owner: Motley Crew Stables LLC (Michael Motley)
Trainer: Brisset, Rodolphe

1 Claimed Horse(s): Long Tail Sally

Claiming Prices:

New Trainer: Susan L. Anderson

$15,000; 12 - Halfin: $15,000; 3 - Dark Diamond: $10,000; 11 - Midnight Glimmer: $10,000;

Total WPS Pool: $114,600

Pgm Horse

9  Country Club
2 Fashion Affirmed

6 Zeliha

Fin
1344
231/4
gl 112
22
5Neck
g3/4
2304
gl

03
1034
118
12

New Owner: Royer Family Stables LLC

9 - Country Club: $15,000; 2 - Fashion Affirmed: $15,000; 6 - Zeliha: $15,000; 4 - Ton a Laughs: $15,000; 5 - Bella
Bluegrass: $15,000; 7 - Nan O'Hara: $10,000; 10 - Pollinator: $15,000; 1 - Long Tail Sally: $15,000; 8 - Lil' Hottie:

Pool

Odds

5.72
11.02
17.65

7.05

9.29
22.40

6.43

3.55
25.81
3.30*
38.10
74.70

99,983
59,199
45,328

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
13.44 6.76 5.92  $2.00 Exacta 153.58
8.96 6.14  $0.50 Trifecta 471.96
10.28  $0.10 Superfecta 358.44
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str Fin
9  Country Club 6 3t 12 2! 13/
2 Fashion Affirmed 5 414 2304
6 Zeliha 10 gt 3t
4 Ton aLaughs 2 11714 gal2z 451
5 Bella Bluegrass 1 57112
7 NanOHara 9 734 734
10  Pollinator 7 7812
1 Long Tail Sally 4 7312 glsa g9lM
8 Lil' Hottie 12 Qo4 gilia glolM
12 Halfin 11 10834 126 10%3 1/4
3 Dark Diamond 3 12734 108 11%4
11  Midnight Glimmer 8 12812 9p17

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Comments
2p-ins,split 1/8,dueld
bmp,2p,5p3/16,bid,duel
3-4p,chs 2nd,outkck1/8
bump,2-4p,7p3/16,wling
2-3p,bid 2nd,yield btw
4-3plst,btw 2nd,chased
bob bit st,3p-ins,fade
svd grnd,no bid,traffc
4-5p,imprv 2nd,gave wy
3p,5p3/16,no impact
bmpd btw st,ins,chkl1st
prss 4-2w,wknd btw5/16

Trainers: 9 - Brisset, Rodolphe; 2 - Gorostieta, Guber; 6 - Nocero, Carmino; 4 - Anderson, Susan; 5 - Anderson, Susan; 7 - Brafford, Michelle; 10 - Blair,
Jordan; 1 - Simms, Jr., Mark; 8 - Kelley, James; 12 - Humphries, Tommy; 3 - Short, Ricky; 11 - Deiter, Kelly

Owners:

9 - Motley Crew Stables LLC (Michael Motley); 2 - Paradise Stables LLC; 6 -Carmino Nocero; 4 - Versatile Thoroughbreds LLC; 5 - Elements

Racing LLC; 7 -David V. Applegate; 10 - Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc.; 1 - Calumet Farm; 8 - Blazing Forest Stable LLC; 12 -Chad Schumer; 3
-Ricky J. Short; 11 - Tristar Farm LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

COUNTRY CLUB stalked in the two path before moving to the inside into the backstretch, pursued from the pocket around the far turn, split the leading pair
at the furlong grounds, dueled with an outer co-bidder through the final sixteenth and prevailed. FASHION AFFIRMED bumped with an outer rival at the
start, raced off of the pace moving out to the two path around the first turn, bided time among foes turning for home, shifted out to the five path entering the
lane, rallied to bid along with an inner COUNTRY CLUB at the furlong grounds, battled with that one through the late stages but got outfinished. ZELIHA
pursued from midpack in the three to four path into the backstretch, chased in range outside of foes around the far turn, got outkicked by an outer rival in
midstretch yet kept on to secure show. TON A LAUGHS bumped with a inner foe at the start, lacked speed in the two to four path, fanned out to the seven
path into the lane and ran on willingly. BELLA BLUEGRASS tracked in the two to three path, bid outside of the leader turning for home, vied into upper
stretch but gave way among foes leaving the furlong grounds. NAN O'HARA pursued from midpack in the four to three path, then between rivals turning for
home, chased behind the leaders in upper stretch and lacked a bid. POLLINATOR bobbled subtly at the start, set the pace in the three to two path before


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TP&CY=USA&DATE=01/10/2026&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TP&CY=USA&DATE=01/10/2026&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

tucking to the inside with five furlongs to go, maintained an advantage entering upper stretch, but got caught leaving the furlong grounds and faded. LONG
TAIL SALLY was sent forward soon after the start before taking back inside of rivals around the first turn, saved ground in pursuit, but lacked a bid before
encountering traffic through the final sixteenth. LIL' HOTTIE lacked speed in the four to five path, improved position outside of rivals around the far turn, but
got floated to the six path into the lane and gave way. HALFIN lacked speed in the three path and made little impact. DARK DIAMOND was bumped
between horses at the start, pursued from midpack along the inside, checked and lost position around the first turn then made little impact. MIDNIGHT
GLIMMER pressed four to two wide into the backstretch then weakened between horses turning for home.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



