

TURFWAY PARK - January 10, 2026 - Race 1

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price \$15,000, For Each \$2,500 To \$10,000 1 lb. **Claiming Price:** \$15,000 - \$10,000

Distance: One Mile On The All Weather Track **Current Track Record:** (Royal Son - 1:34.92 - November 30, 2017)

Purse: \$30,800

Includes: \$6,100 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$30,800

Value of Race: \$30,766 1st \$17,688, 2nd \$5,745, 3rd \$2,873, 4th \$1,436, 5th \$862, 6th \$314, 7th \$314, 8th \$314, 9th \$314, 10th \$314, 11th \$296, 12th \$296

Weather: Showery, 42° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 5:57 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
6Dec25 ¹⁰ TP ¹⁰	9	Country Club (De La Cruz, Fernando)	122	L b	9	6	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{3/4}	5.72	2p-ins,split 1/8,duel
12Feb25 ⁴ TP ²	2	Fashion Affirmed (Correa, Yarmarie)	122	L bf	2	5	9 ^{Head}	8 ^{Head}	8 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	2 ^{3 1/4}	11.02	bmp,2p,5p3/16,bid,duel
18Dec25 ⁷ TP ⁵	6	Zeliha (Ozts, Perry)	122	L b	6	10	7 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1 1/2}	4 ¹	6 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	17.65	3-4p,chs 2nd,outkck1/8
6Dec25 ¹⁰ TP ⁵	4	Ton a Laughs (Moncada, Irving)	122	L b	4	2	12	12	11 ^{1/2}	9 ^{1 1/2}	4 ²	7.05	bump,2-4p,7p3/16,wllng
19Dec25 ⁷ TP ⁷	5	Bella Bluegrass (Beschizza, Adam)	122	L b	5	1	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	3 ^{Head}	5 ^{Neck}	9.29	2-3p,bid 2nd,yield btw
4Dec25 ⁹ TP ⁴	7	Nan O'Hara (Rodriguez, Walter)	120	L b	7	9	6 ¹	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	7 ¹	6 ^{3/4}	22.40	4-3p1st,btw 2nd,chased
2Nov25 ⁵ CD ⁹	10	Pollinator (Morales, Edgar)	122	L	10	7	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	7 ^{3/4}	6.43	bob bit st,3p-ins,fade
30Nov25 ³ CD ⁵	1	Long Tail Sally (Machado, Dylan)	122	L b	1	4	5 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{Head}	8 ¹	3.55	svd grnd,no bid,traffc
4Dec25 ⁹ TP ³	8	Lil' Hottie (Gonzalez, Santiago)	122	L b	8	12	11 ¹	11 ^{1 1/2}	9 ^{1 1/2}	8 ^{Head}	9 ³	25.81	4-5p,imprv 2nd,gave wy
2Oct25 ⁷ PID ³	12	Halfin (Machado, Luan)	122	L b	12	11	10 ¹	10 ^{Head}	10 ^{1/2}	11 ^{1/2}	10 ^{3/4}	3.30*	3p,5p3/16,no impact
6Dec25 ¹ TP ³	3	Dark Diamond (Ramos, Joseph)	120	b	3	3	8 ¹	9 ^{1/2}	12	10 ^{Head}	11 ³	38.10	bmpd btw st,ins,chk1st
19Dec25 ⁴ MVR ³	11	Midnight Glimmer (Carrasco, Victor)	120	L bf	11	8	3 ¹	2 ¹	5 ^{Head}	12	12	74.70	prss 4-2w,wknd btw5/16

Fractional Times: 24.30 49.25 1:15.03 1:28.19

Final Time: 1:40.79

Split Times: (24:95) (25:78) (13:16) (12:60)

Run-Up: 65 feet

Winner: Country Club, Bay Filly, by West Coast out of Cross Your Heart, by Curlin. Foaled Feb 11, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Gary & Mary West Stables Inc.

Owner: Motley Crew Stables LLC (Michael Motley)

Trainer: Brisset, Rodolphe

1 Claimed Horse(s): Long Tail Sally

New Trainer: Susan L. Anderson

New Owner: Royer Family Stables LLC

Claiming Prices: 9 - Country Club: \$15,000; 2 - Fashion Affirmed: \$15,000; 6 - Zeliha: \$15,000; 4 - Ton a Laughs: \$15,000; 5 - Bella Bluegrass: \$15,000; 7 - Nan O'Hara: \$10,000; 10 - Pollinator: \$15,000; 1 - Long Tail Sally: \$15,000; 8 - Lil' Hottie: \$15,000; 12 - Halfin: \$15,000; 3 - Dark Diamond: \$10,000; 11 - Midnight Glimmer: \$10,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$114,600

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Country Club	13.44	6.76	5.92	\$2.00 Exacta	9-2	153.58	99,983
2	Fashion Affirmed		8.96	6.14	\$0.50 Trifecta	9-2-6	471.96	59,199
6	Zeliha			10.28	\$0.10 Superfecta	9-2-6-4	358.44	45,328

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
9	Country Club	6	2 ¹	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ¹	1 ^{3/4}
2	Fashion Affirmed	5	9 ^{5 3/4}	8 ⁵	8 ⁵	4 ^{1 1/4}	2 ^{3/4}
6	Zeliha	10	7 ^{4 1/4}	7 ^{3 1/2}	4 ²	6 ^{1 3/4}	3 ⁴
4	Ton a Laughs	2	12 ^{7 3/4}	12 ^{7 1/4}	11 ^{7 1/4}	9 ^{4 1/2}	4 ^{5 1/2}
5	Bella Bluegrass	1	4 ²	4 ²	2 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	5 ^{7 1/2}
7	Nan O'Hara	9	6 ^{3 1/4}	6 ³	6 ³	7 ^{3 1/4}	6 ^{7 3/4}
10	Pollinator	7	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	7 ^{8 1/2}
1	Long Tail Sally	4	5 ^{2 1/4}	5 ^{2 1/2}	7 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{1 3/4}	8 ^{9 1/4}
8	Lil' Hottie	12	11 ^{6 3/4}	11 ^{5 3/4}	9 ^{5 1/4}	8 ^{4 1/4}	9 ^{10 1/4}
12	Halfin	11	10 ^{5 3/4}	10 ^{5 1/2}	10 ^{6 3/4}	11 ⁶	10 ^{13 1/4}
3	Dark Diamond	3	8 ^{4 3/4}	9 ⁵	12 ^{7 3/4}	10 ⁶	11 ¹⁴
11	Midnight Glimmer	8	3 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	5 ³	12 ^{6 1/2}	12 ¹⁷

Trainers: 9 - Brisset, Rodolphe; 2 - Gorostienda, Guber; 6 - Nocero, Carmino; 4 - Anderson, Susan; 5 - Anderson, Susan; 7 - Brafford, Michelle; 10 - Blair, Jordan; 1 - Simms, Jr., Mark; 8 - Kelley, James; 12 - Humphries, Tommy; 3 - Short, Ricky; 11 - Deiter, Kelly

Owners: 9 - Motley Crew Stables LLC (Michael Motley); 2 - Paradise Stables LLC; 6 -Carmino Nocero; 4 - Versatile Thoroughbreds LLC; 5 - Elements Racing LLC; 7 -David V. Applegate; 10 - Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc.; 1 - Calumet Farm; 8 - Blazing Forest Stable LLC; 12 -Chad Schumer; 3 -Ricky J. Short; 11 - Tristar Farm LLC;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

COUNTRY CLUB stalked in the two path before moving to the inside into the backstretch, pursued from the pocket around the far turn, split the leading pair at the furlong grounds, dueled with an outer co-bidder through the final sixteenth and prevailed. FASHION AFFIRMED bumped with an outer rival at the start, raced off of the pace moving out to the two path around the first turn, bided time among foes turning for home, shifted out to the five path entering the lane, rallied to bid along with an inner COUNTRY CLUB at the furlong grounds, battled with that one through the late stages but got outfinished. ZELIHA pursued from midpack in the three to four path into the backstretch, chased in range outside of foes around the far turn, got outkicked by an outer rival in midstretch yet kept on to secure show. TON A LAUGHS bumped with a inner foe at the start, lacked speed in the two to four path, fanned out to the seven path into the lane and ran on willingly. BELLA BLUEGRASS tracked in the two to three path, bid outside of the leader turning for home, vied into upper stretch but gave way among foes leaving the furlong grounds. NAN O'HARA pursued from midpack in the four to three path, then between rivals turning for home, chased behind the leaders in upper stretch and lacked a bid. POLLINATOR bobbed subtly at the start, set the pace in the three to two path before

tucking to the inside with five furlongs to go, maintained an advantage entering upper stretch, but got caught leaving the furlong grounds and faded. LONG TAIL SALLY was sent forward soon after the start before taking back inside of rivals around the first turn, saved ground in pursuit, but lacked a bid before encountering traffic through the final sixteenth. LIL' HOTTIE lacked speed in the four to five path, improved position outside of rivals around the far turn, but got floated to the six path into the lane and gave way. HALFIN lacked speed in the three path and made little impact. DARK DIAMOND was bumped between horses at the start, pursued from midpack along the inside, checked and lost position around the first turn then made little impact. MIDNIGHT GLIMMER pressed four to two wide into the backstretch then weakened between horses turning for home.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.